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MOZZARELLA STUFFED 7" BAKED FROZEN BULK

# 8520983

Praduct Image Unavailable : ‘ 108/3.06 OZ

Product Description Manufacturer: TYSON FOODS INC., Mfr. Product # 7021081120

Additional Description
BREADSTICK, SOFT CHEESE STUFFED 7" THAW & SERVE LOOSE PACK FROZEN

Ingredients

CRUST: FLOUR BLEND [WHOLE-WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, ENZYME}], WATER, BROWN SUGAR, CORN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONER (SOYBEAN OW, VEGETABLE GLYCERIDES, SOY
FLAKES), SALT, YEAST, ENZYME, CHEESES: REDUCED FAT, REDUCED SODIUM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, NON-FAT
MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE?*, NATURAL FLAVORS®, ANNATTO, VITAMIN A PALMITATE,
ENZYMES), MOZZARELLA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES). *INGREDIENTS NOT iN REGULAR
MOZZARELLA CHEESE.

Product Information

Class: 20- APPETIZERS, ENTREES, & POTATOES REF & FZN
Category: 151 - ENTREES, REF & FZN
Group: 2372 - DOUGH-FILLED ENTREES, FROZEN

Al product information contained herain is subject to change, including pricing, promotions and nulritionals. For current information at the lime of purchase, please contact your sales associate.




MOZZARELLA STUFFED 7" BAKED FROZEN BULK
. BOSCO'S 108/3.06 0Z Manufacturer: TYSON FOODS INC.

# 8520983 $46.67 /1 CS Manufacturer Product #: 702108-1120

Nutritional Facts
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)l product information contained herein is subject to change, including pricing, prometions and nutritionals, For current information at the tima of purchase, please contact your sales associale.




1 piece/serving g
Serving Size 57g
Calories 140
Calories from Fat 60
Total Fat 7
Saturated Fat 3.5
Trans Fat 0
Cholesterol 20
Sodium 330 14
Carbohydrate 14 5
Fiber
‘Sugar
Protein
Vitamin A
Vitamin C
Calcium
Iron

Shipping Info:

Net Weight:
Gross Weight:
Pieces/case:

UPC

GTIN:
Dimensions:
Cube:

Ti/Hi:

Shelf Life:
Country of Origin:

12.00 tbs.

14.00 tbs.

96

8554112086
00085541120868
15 % x 10 x7
0.62

10/9

180 days frozen
100% U.S.

Pack Size: 96/2.000z. portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

097388 - One 2.000z. Whole Wheat Cheese Breadstick
Provides 1.000z. Equivalent Meat Alternate and 1.000z.
Equivalent Grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

Ingredients:

CHEESE: Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese,
Pasteurized Milk, Nonfat Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes.
CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat
Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil, Contains
2% or less of: Sugar, Vital Wheat Gluten, Salt, Yeast.

Allergens: Wheat and Milk.
May Contain Soy.
Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.

Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza
directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or
until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on
a baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
melted and crust edges are golden brown.

é | )
nk
NardonelBros!
I A A
420 New Commerce Blvd. + Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
1-800-823-5320

All preduct information is believed to be truthful and accurate.

Last Updated: 8/9/2018 )M et




Nutrition Facts
Servings per Portion 1
Serving Size 5.00 0z

Amount Per Serving

Calories 336

% Daify Value*

Total Fat 16 g 26%
Salurated Fat 10 g 52%
Trans Fat 0 g ) ]

Cholesterol 41 mg 14%

Sodium 435 mg 18%

Potagssium 20 mg 8%

Total carbohydrate 27 g 9%
Distary Fiber 3 g 12%
Sugars &g [

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0

Protein 20 g 1]

Vitamin B 0 1 ¢

Calcium 17 mg 2%

fron 2 mg 3%

Potassivm 20 mg 0%

]
* The % Daily Valre (BV) tells vou how much a nutrient in
a serving of foed contributes to a daily diel. 2,060 calories|
a day is used for general nulrition advice.

Shipping Info:

Net Weight: 30.00 fbs.

Gross Weight: 32.00 fbs.
Pieces/case: 96

UPC: 8554112088

GTIN: 00085541120882
Dimensions: 1T7Yax123%x 11 Ya
Cube: 1.43

Ti/Hi: 8/6

Shelf Life: 180 days frozen

Country of Origin: 100% U.S.

Pack Size: 96/5.000z. portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

088112 - One 5.000z. 4x6 Whole Wheat Cheese Pizza
Provides 2.000z. Equivalent Meat Alternate, 2.000z.
Equivalent Grains, and 1/8 Cup Red/Orange Vegetable
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

Ingredients:

CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese
(Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes).
CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour
{(Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean Oil,
Contains 2% or less of: Vital Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt,
Yeast, SAUCE: Toratoes (Water, Tomato Paste),
Contains 1% or Less of Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic
Powder, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum.

Allergens: Wheat and Milk.
May Contain Soy.
Nardone Bros. is 2 peanut and tree nut-free facility.

Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza
directly on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes
or until cheese is melted and crust edges are golden
brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza
on a baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until
cheese is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

L A A Y
420 New Co.mmerce Blvd. « Wilkes-Barre, PA 18706
1-800-823-5320

All product information is believed to be truthful and accurate.

Last Updated: 10/i2/2018 vats watss




AT &8g OR MORE
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Pack Size: 70/4.950z. portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

084536 - One 4.950z. 4x6 Whole Wheat Stuffed Crust
Cheese Pizza Provides 2.000z. Equivalent Meat Alternate,
2.000z. Equivalent Grains, and 1/8 Cup Red/Orange
Vegetable for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Reguirements.

Ingredients:
CRUST: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Flour (Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,

1 piece/serving 9 Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Vital Wheat
Serving Size 1409 Gluten, Yeast, Salt. CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim
Calories 320 Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures,

- Salt, Enzyrnes). SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water, Tomato Paste),
Calories from Fat 110 Contains 1% or Less of: Onion, Salt, Spices, Garlic Powder,
Total Fat 12 Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum. CHEESE: Low Moisture Part
Saturated Fat Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Nonfat Milk,

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes).
Trans Fat -
Cholesterol 30 10 May Contain Soy. ,

e Allergens: Wheat and Milk.

Sodium 360 15 Nardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.
Carbohydrate
b Cocking Instructions:
Fiber For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly
Sugar on center oven rack.
Protein Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust
edges are golden brown.
Vitamin A :
Vitamin C For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a
: baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
Calcium melted and crust edges are golden brown.
Iron
Shipping Info:
Net Weight: 21.65 fbs.
Gross Weight: 23.65 Ibs.
Pieces/case: 70
UPC: 8554112029
Dimensions: 18 Ya x 15 ¥ x 8 Pz Z_ A
CUb @ 1.33 420 New Commer;fsa?]t;'i:léz-s}g'lsiggsﬁarre, PA 18706
Ti/Hi: 6/8 o
Shelf ane 180 days ﬂ’()ze;’] All product information is believed to be truthful and accurate.

devat (ald

Country of Origin: 100% U.S. Last Updated: 7/24/2017




Nutrition Facts

Servings per Portion 1
Serving Size 5500z

Amount Per Serving

Calories 333

% Daily Vahie*

Total Fat 16 g 25%
Saturated Fat t1 g 53%
Trans Fat 0 g i}
Cholesterol 41 mg 14%
Sodium 383 mg 15%
Potassium B6 mg 2%
Total carbohydrate 28 g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3 g 13%
Sugars 3 g i
Incledes 0g Added Sugars i)
Protein22g ¢
Vitamin DO U o
Calcium 67 mg 7%
fron 2 mg 9%
Potassium 86 mg 2%

VT

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nulrient in
& sarving of food centribuies to a daily dist. 2,000 calorie
& day is used for general nuirition advice.

‘WholeGrainsCouni

Pack Size: 60/5.500z. portions per case

Child Nutrition Information:

093794 - One 5.500z. Whole Wheat French Bread
Cheese Pizza Provides 2.000z. Equivalent Meat Alternate,
2.000z. Equivalent Grains, 1/4 Cup Red/Orange
Vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

Ingredients:

CRUST: Water, Whole White Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour
(Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Wheat
Gluten, Contains less than 2% of each of the following:
Yeast, Sugar, Soybean Qil, Datem, Salt, Calcium
Propionate (A Preservative), Wheat Flour, Ascorbic Acid
(Dough Conditioner), Enzymes. CHEESE: Low Moisture-
Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim
Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). SAUCE: Tomatoes (Water,
Tomato Paste), Contains 1% or Less of: Onion, Salt,
Spices, Garlic Powder, Soyhean Oil, Xanthan Gum.

Contains: Wheat, Milk.
May Contain Soy.

Cooking Instructions: ,

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza directly
on center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese
is melted and crust edges are golden brown.

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a
baking sheet. Cook for 8 to 11 minutes or until cheese is
melted and crust edges are golden brown.

Shipping Info:

Net Weight: 20.63 Ibs. éJD

Gross Weight: 22.63 lbs. _ A\
Pieces/case: 60 Tl ol v e
o NardoneBros!
Dimensions: 201/4x 16 1/8x 7 3/8 . . L7 A

%L; E‘? 25 /490 420 New Commerﬁg%le)ria.z;}g;;s-hrre, PA 18706
SheH; Life 180 days frozen All praduct infarmation is believed to be truthful and accurate,

Country of Origin: 100% U.S:
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Last Updated: 10/9/2018




